Taxation Administration (Acting Commissioner for ACT Revenue) Appointment 2019 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2019-79

made under the

Taxation Administration Act 1999, s 73A (Appointment of Acting Commissioner)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Taxation Administration (Acting Commissioner for ACT Revenue) Appointment 2019 (No 2).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 29 January 2019.

3 Appointment as Acting Commissioner for ACT Revenue

I appoint Mr Brett Wilesmith as the Acting Commissioner for ACT Revenue until 3 February 2019.

Stephen Miners Under Treasurer 23 January 2019